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De La Vega, Maritza

From: Jhtcav@aol.com
Sent: Wednesday, July 09, 2014 2:54 PM
To: Fiebe, Joanne K; Frank, Aaron M.; Hagg, Elizabeth A.; Gardner, Marianne; Garcia, 

Michael W.; Suchicital, Bernard S.
Subject: Re: Seven Corners TF Work Plan revisions from JT

Joanne, its good to go, but on the 1st page where you have October 1 as the last meeting, 
lets change it to last meeting "only if needed". 
Thanks, 
JT 
 
 
 
-----Original Message----- 
From: Fiebe, Joanne K <Joanne.Fiebe@fairfaxcounty.gov> 
To: 'Jhtcav@aol.com' <jhtcav@aol.com>; Frank, Aaron M. <Aaron.Frank@fairfaxcounty.gov>; Hagg, Elizabeth A. 
<Elizabeth.Hagg@fairfaxcounty.gov>; Gardner, Marianne <Marianne.Gardner@fairfaxcounty.gov>; Garcia, Michael W. 
<Michael.Garcia3@fairfaxcounty.gov>; Suchicital, Bernard S. <Bernard.Suchicital@fairfaxcounty.gov> 
Sent: Wed, Jul 9, 2014 2:06 pm 
Subject: RE: Seven Corners TF Work Plan revisions from JT 

Hey John, 
Attached is the revised work plan per your revisions.  Please take a look.  Staff made two edits to your revisions: 

1.       Keep “Presentation of Staff’s recommendations” on the Sept. 9th meeting agenda 
2.       Remove VDOT review from August meeting. OT will not have anything to report yet 

  
Let me know if this is okay and I will post ASAP. 
JoAnne 
  
From: Jhtcav@aol.com [mailto:jhtcav@aol.com]  
Sent: Wednesday, July 09, 2014 10:10 AM 
To: Fiebe, Joanne K; Frank, Aaron M.; Hagg, Elizabeth A.; Gardner, Marianne; Garcia, Michael W.; Suchicital, Bernard S.
Subject: Seven Corners TF Work Plan revisions from JT 
  
Hello all: 
 
Attached is my proposal for the work plan revisions and the new dates. Please review and if OK lets post if not lets 
discuss, but I would like to get it up quickly. Have talked the plan to proceed over with Penny this morning. 
 
You will note that one of the items I added is for a discussion by the TF of a summary of issues raised in the public 
testimony of July. Bernie did such a fine job with the side by side that I'd like to do something like that but not in any great 
detail.  More like, here are the major issues raised and here is our (Staff) response, without identifying the individuals as it 
is the comment that is important to address and not who made it. That way we can focus on the issue and discuss how to 
address it. Also, maybe a meeting with the group to go over the list might be in order. 
 
Best, 
JT 


